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total

219,032  hectares

UNAUTHORIZED
LOGGING: 22%

48,072 hectares

AUTHORIZED
LOGGING: 78%

170,960 hectares

NON AUTHORIZED 
logging by LAND CATEGORY

Registered rural properties

Indigenous lands

Conservation Units

Rural settlements

Non-registered lands

23%
11,143 ha

2%
1,012 ha

1%
85 ha

10%
4,854 ha

64%
30,978 ha

In a registered rural property,
but without authorization

With authorization,
but exploited out of date

In a forest management area,
but without authorization

With authorization, but exploited
beyond the authorized area

2%
616 ha

76%
23,663 ha

18%
5,424 ha

4%
1,276 ha

Aripuanã
Nova Maringá

Colniza
Juara

União do Sul
Nova Ubiratã
Marcelândia

Juína
Apiacás

Feliz Natal

9,327
6,223
4,577
3,364
2,791
2,678
1,634
1,520
1,353
1,327
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10 MUNICIPALITIES with the most
UNAUTHORIZED logging

TI Arara do Rio Branco
TI Aripuanã

TI Parque do Xingu
TI Menku

TI Sete de Setembro
TI Kawahiva do Rio Pardo

TI Parque do Aripuanã
Parque Estadual Tucumã

TI Kayabi
TI Apiaká/Kayabi

3,407
2,381
1,490
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PROTECTED AREAS with the most
UNAUTHORIZED logging
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HISTORICAL of
LOGGING in the state
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69%
179,929 78%

170,960

31%
79,691

22%
48,072

Mapping of logging in MATO GROSSO STATE
August 2022 to July 2023

Timber Harvesting
Monitoring System (Simex)

Between August 2022 and July 2023, 219,032 hectares of logging were 
mapped in Mato Grosso, which represents a 16% reduction in the area 
explored in the state compared to the period of 2022, where 259,620 
hectares were mapped.
To analyze the legality of the mapped exploration areas, were verified 455 
forestry exploration authorizations issued by the State Secretariat for the 
Environment (Sema/MT). This assessment identified that 78% of the 
mapped logging area (170,960 hectares) was logged legally, that is, with 
valid authorization and within the authorized area. Authorized logging 
decreased by 5% compared to 2022.
Illegal logging a�ected 48,072 hectares of forests in Mato Grosso, which 
represents 22% of the total logging mapped in 2023. There was a 40% 
reduction in the illegally logged area compared to the previous period. 64% 
of this illegally exploited area occurred on private rural properties. In indige-
nous lands there was a 42% reduction in illegal logging and in conservation 
units this reduction was 82%, compared to the previous period.

ASSESSMENT OF LEGALITY

From the identification and mapping of logging, we assessed legality by 
comparing the mapped exploration area with valid Forest Exploration 
Authorizations (Autex and AEF) issued by Sema/MT. These databases 
are publicly available on the Transparency Portal and the Integrated 
Environmental Monitoring and Licensing System (Simlam), both 
managed by the state agency. Both the mapping and the validation of 
the legality checked were carried out in technical cooperation between 
the Instituto Centro de Vida (ICV) and the Geoprocessing and Environ-
mental Monitoring Coordination (CGMA) of Sema/MT.   

Access the SIMEX
Mato Grosso

Dashboard here
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SIMEX network: Support: Technical
Cooperation:

https://www.icv.org.br/publicacao/timber-harvesting-monitoring-system-simex/

